

43RD STREET DRAINAGE IMPORVEMENTS -

Project: LOUISE AVENUE TO BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE  
 Location: LOUISE AVENUE TO BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740  
 Value of OFM: \$ 675.45

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,802,500.00  
 Budget: \$ 3,615,811.00  
 Letting Date: 02/07/19  
 Time: 2:15PM

Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Soukup Construction,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: PO Box 89106  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109  
 Phone No.: 605.332.5282

Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC  
 Address: 3416 W. Howland  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.00010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 186,294.76	\$ 186,294.76	\$ 420,700.00	\$ 420,700.00
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	2394	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,745.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,182.00
5	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
6	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	404	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,080.00
7	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5641	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,333.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,282.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 16,076.85
8	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	197	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,625.25	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,201.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,182.00
9	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	184	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 1,002.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,104.00
10	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	443	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,316.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,838.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,215.00
11	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1184	\$ 0.60	\$ 710.40	\$ 0.54	\$ 639.36	\$ 0.55	\$ 651.20
12	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	266	\$ 2.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,431.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,128.00
14	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LANDSCAPING	SY	62	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,004.40	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,004.40
15	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	11	\$ 12.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 118.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 118.80
16	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	424	\$ 1.50	\$ 636.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 962.48	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,696.00
17	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	167	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 1,073.81	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,336.00
18	SPECIAL	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	4337	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,359.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,381.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,696.00
20	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	250	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	7022	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,777.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,022.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,022.00
22	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	3311	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,732.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 42,546.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,555.00
23	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	100	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
24	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	22	\$ 16.50	\$ 363.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00
25	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	50.3	\$ 12.00	\$ 603.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 543.24
26	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	270.8	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,249.60	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,924.64	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,924.64
27	120.7000	SEWER	TON	1190	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 15,946.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,660.00
28	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1002	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 17,635.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,030.00
29	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
30	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	4190	\$ 21.25	\$ 89,037.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 72,277.50	\$ 17.30	\$ 72,487.00
31	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	1585	\$ 98.00	\$ 155,330.00	\$ 89.20	\$ 141,382.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 155,330.00
32	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	83	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,865.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 11,653.20	\$ 124.25	\$ 10,312.75
33	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	33	\$ 48.49	\$ 1,600.17	\$ 73.44	\$ 2,423.52	\$ 73.45	\$ 2,423.85
34	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	201	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 62.64	\$ 12,590.64	\$ 62.65	\$ 12,592.65
35	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	76	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 86.02	\$ 6,537.52	\$ 86.05	\$ 6,539.80
36	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 10.21	\$ 81.68	\$ 10.25	\$ 82.00
37	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
38	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	122	\$ 17.75	\$ 2,165.50	\$ 17.07	\$ 2,082.54	\$ 15.35	\$ 1,872.70
39	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	122	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 5,764.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,636.00
40	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	44	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 22.27	\$ 979.88	\$ 20.50	\$ 902.00
41	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	44	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00
42	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 52.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 90.60	\$ 724.80	\$ 45.35	\$ 362.80
43	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
44	450.0203	48" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	400	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 79.28	\$ 31,712.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 30,500.00
45	450.0210	48" RCP INSTALL	FT	432	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,840.00
46	450.0223	60" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	954	\$ 150.00	\$ 143,100.00	\$ 137.24	\$ 130,926.96	\$ 133.10	\$ 126,977.40
47	450.0230	60" RCP INSTALL	FT	978	\$ 35.00	\$ 34,230.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 97,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 132,030.00
48	450.0436	48" RCP BEND FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,518.81	\$ 3,037.62	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,440.00
49	450.0437	48" RCP BEND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
50	450.0444	60" RCP BEND FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,016.08	\$ 2,016.08	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00
51	450.0445	60" RCP BEND INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
52	450.0700	48" RCP TEE FURNISH	EA	3	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,395.65	\$ 4,186.95	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 4,830.00
53	450.0701	48" RCP TEE INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
54	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	230	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00
55	SPECIAL	SAFL BAFFLE FURNISH AND INSTALL CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE CONCRETE	EA	6	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 50,100.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 50,100.00
56	SPECIAL	COLLAR	EA	15	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 24,300.00
57	SPECIAL	RCP LIFT HOLE REPAIR	EA	450	\$ 300.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 125,100.00	\$ 146.75	\$ 66,037.50
58	SPECIAL	BREAK OUT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	4.1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,099.60	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,099.60
59	SPECIAL	INSTALL DOWEL IN CONCRETE	EA	68	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 2,570.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,584.00
60	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	124.9	\$ 750.00	\$ 93,675.00	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 147,756.70	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 140,512.50
61	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	21001	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,251.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,002.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 45,152.15
62	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	73	\$ 9.75	\$ 711.75	\$ 7.56	\$ 551.88	\$ 7.55	\$ 551.15
63	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	25	\$ 10.75	\$ 268.75	\$ 8.64	\$ 216.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 216.25
64	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	11	\$ 12.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 106.92	\$ 9.75	\$ 107.25
65	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	10	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00
66	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	1	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00
67	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	120	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
68	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1691	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,455.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,826.28	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,860.10
69	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
70	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	26	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 2,246.40	\$ 86.50	\$ 2,249.00
71	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	57	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 4,924.80	\$ 86.50	\$ 4,930.50
72	SPECIAL	GRAVEL FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
73	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
74	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 153.50	\$ 614.00
75	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTIN	LS	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00
76	635.4020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	30	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 108.30	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 108.30	\$ 3,249.00
77	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 114.75	\$ 344.25	\$ 114.80	\$ 344.40
78	635.4800	CONDUIT BORING	FT	40	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 17.46	\$ 698.40	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00
79	635.5430	ARM, 30" MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 13,635.00
80	635.6210	INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE CLASS B	EA	5	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 382.50	\$ 76.50	\$ 382.50
81	635.8020	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	391	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,759.50	\$ 4.07	\$ 1,591.37	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,603.10
82	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	330	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 4.86	\$ 1,603.80	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,617.00

43RD STREET DRAINAGE IMPORVEMENTS -

Project: LOUISE AVENUE TO BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE  
 Location: LOUISE AVENUE TO BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740  
 Value of OFM: \$ 675.45

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,802,500.00  
 Budget: \$ 3,615,811.00  
 Letting Date: 02/07/19  
 Time: 2:15PM

Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Soukup Construction,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: PO Box 89106  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109  
 Phone No.: 605.332.5282

Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC  
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
85	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2572	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,440.00	\$ 22.68	\$ 58,332.96	\$ 22.70	\$ 58,384.40
86	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5612	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,896.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 36,365.76	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,478.00
87	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1175	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 9,517.50	\$ 8.10	\$ 9,517.50
88	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	1081	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 12.96	\$ 14,009.76	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,053.00
89	651.6025	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS RADIUS TYPE	SF	28	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 3,326.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00
90	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	140	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 66.96	\$ 9,374.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,380.00
91	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 10,584.00
92	671.6100	TYPE Y MAN HOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	14	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 421.20	\$ 5,896.80	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,880.00
93	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	9	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 4,365.00
		6" SLOTTED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE								
94	680.0660	DRAINAGE TUBING	FT	2427	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,168.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,405.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,832.00
95	SPECIAL	6" UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
96	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	278.3	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,017.68	\$ 6.48	\$ 1,803.38	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,808.95
97	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	232.2	\$ 0.50	\$ 116.10	\$ 0.54	\$ 125.39	\$ 0.55	\$ 127.71
98	731.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	150	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 486.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 487.50
99	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	205	\$ 3.50	\$ 717.50	\$ 3.24	\$ 664.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 666.25
100	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	4485	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 0.22	\$ 986.70	\$ 0.22	\$ 986.70
101	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
102	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.5	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 2,272.50
103	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
104	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1184	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,196.80	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,196.80
105	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	36	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00
106	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	237	\$ 1.25	\$ 296.25	\$ 1.08	\$ 255.96	\$ 1.08	\$ 255.96
107	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	32	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 2,764.80	\$ 86.40	\$ 2,764.80
108	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	25	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
109	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	7	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
110	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
		2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND								
111	735.2220	PLANT	EA	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2,592.00
		GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE								
112	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	7022	\$ 2.75	\$ 19,310.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,799.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 17,203.90
113	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR WATERMAIN	TON	1290	\$ 12.75	\$ 16,447.50	\$ 13.40	\$ 17,286.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,060.00
114	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	200	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00
115	900.0210	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	93	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00
116	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1450	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,250.00
117	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
118	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00
119	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00
120	900.0404	10" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
121	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
122	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
123	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
124	900.0503	10" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
125	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
126	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	4	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
127	900.0805	10X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
128	900.1103	10" MJ CAP	EA	9	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
129	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
130	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
131	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00
132	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
133	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	75	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00
134	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00
135	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY 8" CAP	EA	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
136	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY 10" CAP	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
137	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
138	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
139	900.1506	24" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
140	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
141	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	6	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
142	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	93	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 432.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 372.00
143	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1450	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,525.00
144	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 97.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
145	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 1,512.00
146	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
147	950.5410	MANHOEL CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
148	SPECIAL	12" CASING PIPE	FT	31	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,635.00
149	SPECIAL	16" CASING PIPE	FT	98	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,682.00
150	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	62	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 267.84	\$ 4.32	\$ 267.84
151	SPECIAL	EROSION CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
		TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING								
152	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 43.90	\$ 43.90	\$ 43.90	\$ 43.90	\$ 43.90	\$ 43.90
153	110.0100	REMOVE CONCRETE FOOTINGS	LS	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
154	450.0204	48" RCP CLASS 4 FURNISH	FT	32	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 86.13	\$ 2,756.16	\$ 122.50	\$ 3,920.00
155	450.0224	60" RCP CLASS 4 FURNISH	FT	24	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 158.73	\$ 3,809.52	\$ 191.00	\$ 4,584.00
156	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	31	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 2,678.40	\$ 86.40	\$ 2,678.40
157	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00
158	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
159	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
160	SPECIAL	60" RCP TEE FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,805.23	\$ 1,805.23	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00
161	SPECIAL	60" RCP TEE INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,876,644.95	Total Bid	\$ 1,944,444.00	Total Bid	\$ 2,083,380.94
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

43RD STREET DRAINAGE IMPORVEMENTS -

Project: LOUISE AVENUE TO BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE  
 Location: LOUISE AVENUE TO BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740  
 Value of OFM: \$ 675.45

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,802,500.00  
 Budget: \$ 3,615,811.00  
 Letting Date: 02/07/19  
 Time: 2:15PM  
 Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E. 39th st. N.  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.00010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 360,403.92	\$ 360,403.92
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	2394	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,970.00
5	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	404	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,060.00
7	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5641	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,564.00
8	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	197	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,182.00
9	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	184	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,104.00
10	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	443	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,215.00
11	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1184	\$ 0.58	\$ 686.72
12	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
13	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	266	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,330.00
14	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LANDSCAPING	SY	62	\$ 27.48	\$ 1,703.76
15	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	11	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00
16	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	424	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,399.20
17	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	167	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,102.20
18	SPECIAL	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	4337	\$ 12.50	\$ 54,212.50
20	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	7022	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,022.00
22	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	3311	\$ 15.50	\$ 51,320.50
23	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	22	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00
25	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	50.3	\$ 15.00	\$ 754.50
26	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	270.8	\$ 17.48	\$ 4,733.58
		SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STORM				
27	120.7000	SEWER	TON	1190	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,470.00
28	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1002	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,040.00
29	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
30	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	4190	\$ 15.00	\$ 62,850.00
		ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34				
31	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	1585	\$ 90.86	\$ 144,013.10
32	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	83	\$ 143.00	\$ 11,869.00
33	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	33	\$ 74.80	\$ 2,468.40
34	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	201	\$ 63.80	\$ 12,823.80
35	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	76	\$ 87.62	\$ 6,659.12
36	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 10.81	\$ 86.48
37	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 29.00	\$ 232.00
38	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	122	\$ 16.22	\$ 1,978.84
39	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	122	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00
40	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	44	\$ 21.62	\$ 951.28
41	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	44	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,804.00
42	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 47.97	\$ 383.76
43	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00
44	450.0203	48" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	400	\$ 80.73	\$ 32,292.00
45	450.0210	48" RCP INSTALL	FT	432	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,920.00
46	450.0223	60" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	954	\$ 140.92	\$ 134,437.68
47	450.0230	60" RCP INSTALL	FT	978	\$ 73.00	\$ 71,394.00
48	450.0436	48" RCP BEND FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 1,817.00	\$ 3,634.00
49	450.0437	48" RCP BEND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
50	450.0444	60" RCP BEND FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 2,577.00	\$ 2,577.00
51	450.0445	60" RCP BEND INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
52	450.0700	48" RCP TEE FURNISH	EA	3	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 4,809.00
53	450.0701	48" RCP TEE INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
54	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	230	\$ 225.00	\$ 51,750.00
55	SPECIAL	SAFL BAFFLE FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	6	\$ 8,501.00	\$ 51,006.00
		CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE CONCRETE				
56	SPECIAL	COLLAR	EA	15	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00
57	SPECIAL	RCP LIFT HOLE REPAIR	EA	450	\$ 300.00	\$ 135,000.00
58	SPECIAL	BREAK OUT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	4.1	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,157.00
59	SPECIAL	INSTALL DOWEL IN CONCRETE	EA	68	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,618.00
60	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	124.9	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 136,016.10
61	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	21001	\$ 2.04	\$ 42,842.04
62	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	73	\$ 7.70	\$ 562.10
63	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	25	\$ 8.80	\$ 220.00
64	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	11	\$ 9.90	\$ 108.90
65	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
66	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
67	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	120	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00
68	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1691	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,860.10
69	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00
70	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	26	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,288.00
71	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	57	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,016.00
72	SPECIAL	GRAVEL FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	TON	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
73	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
74	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	4	\$ 155.85	\$ 623.40
75	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTIN	LS	1	\$ 1,305.58	\$ 1,305.58
76	635.4020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	30	\$ 110.31	\$ 3,309.30
77	635.4600	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	3	\$ 116.89	\$ 350.67
78	635.4800	CONDUIT BORING	FT	40	\$ 17.79	\$ 711.60
		BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH 8'				
79	635.5430	ARM, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	5	\$ 2,777.23	\$ 13,886.15
80	635.6210	INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE CLASS B	EA	5	\$ 77.92	\$ 389.60
81	635.8020	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	391	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,622.65
82	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	330	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,633.50
83	635.8200	2/2/4 AWG ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	1870	\$ 2.13	\$ 3,983.10
84	635.8500	UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	225	\$ 0.76	\$ 171.00

43RD STREET DRAINAGE IMPORVEMENTS -

Project: LOUISE AVENUE TO BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE  
 Location: LOUISE AVENUE TO BIG SIOUX RIVER LEVEE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740  
 Value of OFM: \$ 675.45

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,802,500.00 Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc.  
 Budget: \$ 3,615,811.00 Address: 1509 E. 39th st. N.  
 Letting Date: 02/07/19 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Time: 2:15PM Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
85	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	2572	\$ 23.10	\$ 59,413.20
86	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5612	\$ 6.60	\$ 37,039.20
87	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1175	\$ 8.25	\$ 9,693.75
88	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	1081	\$ 13.20	\$ 14,269.20
89	651.6025	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS RADIUS TYPE	SF	28	\$ 121.00	\$ 3,388.00
90	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	140	\$ 68.20	\$ 9,548.00
91	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	7	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 8,470.00
92	671.6100	TYPE Y MAN HOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	14	\$ 429.00	\$ 6,006.00
93	SPECIAL	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	9	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,455.00
94	680.0660	6" SLOTTED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE DRAINAGE TUBING	FT	2427	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,832.00
95	SPECIAL	6" UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$ 707.00	\$ 4,949.00
96	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	278.3	\$ 6.99	\$ 1,945.32
97	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	232.2	\$ 0.58	\$ 134.68
98	731.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	150	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00
99	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	205	\$ 3.50	\$ 717.50
100	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	4485	\$ 0.23	\$ 1,031.55
101	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 291.25	\$ 291.25
102	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1.5	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 2,446.50
103	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	1	\$ 932.00	\$ 932.00
104	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1184	\$ 2.91	\$ 3,445.44
105	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	36	\$ 4.00	\$ 144.00
106	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	237	\$ 1.17	\$ 277.29
107	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	32	\$ 93.20	\$ 2,982.40
108	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
109	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	7	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
110	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
111	735.2220	2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	12	\$ 583.00	\$ 6,996.00
112	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	7022	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,555.00
113	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR WATERMAIN	TON	1290	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,770.00
114	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	200	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00
115	900.0210	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	93	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,069.00
116	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1450	\$ 38.00	\$ 55,100.00
117	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00
118	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 3,033.00
119	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 6,880.00
120	900.0404	10" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,933.00	\$ 1,933.00
121	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,380.00
122	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	5	\$ 247.00	\$ 1,235.00
123	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	20	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00
124	900.0503	10" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 347.00	\$ 347.00
125	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 401.00	\$ 1,203.00
126	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	4	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00
127	900.0805	10X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 294.00	\$ 588.00
128	900.1103	10" MJ CAP	EA	9	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,773.00
129	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 203.00	\$ 203.00
130	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 236.00	\$ 708.00
131	900.1203	10" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 299.00	\$ 897.00
132	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
133	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	75	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,650.00
134	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	12	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,188.00
135	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY 8" CAP	EA	1	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
136	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY 10" CAP	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
137	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 2,855.00	\$ 8,565.00
138	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	2	\$ 806.00	\$ 1,612.00
139	900.1506	24" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 1,004.00
140	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
141	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	6	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
142	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	93	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00
143	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1450	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,700.00
144	900.8003	10" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
145	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
146	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
147	950.5410	MANHOEL CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
148	SPECIAL	12" CASING PIPE	FT	31	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00
149	SPECIAL	16" CASING PIPE	FT	98	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,740.00
150	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	62	\$ 4.66	\$ 288.92
151	SPECIAL	EROSION CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 583.00	\$ 583.00
152	9.0551	MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 43.90	\$ 43.90
153	110.0100	REMOVE CONCRETE FOOTINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
154	450.0204	48" RCP CLASS 4 FURNISH	FT	32	\$ 129.45	\$ 4,142.40
155	450.0224	60" RCP CLASS 4 FURNISH	FT	24	\$ 202.09	\$ 4,850.16
156	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	31	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,728.00
157	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
158	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00
159	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 251.00	\$ 251.00
160	SPECIAL	60" RCP TEE FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 1,912.00
161	SPECIAL	60" RCP TEE INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 2,094,477.79
-----------	-----------------